

Arkansas Department of Transportation

Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 1

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Contract Description: THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO REPLACE TWO STRUCTURES WITH R.C. BOX CULVERTS ON HIGHWAY 50 AND HIGHWAY 118 IN CRITTENDEN COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ITEMS, EARTHWORK, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ACHM SURFACE AND BINDER COURSES, COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, CONCRETE DITCH PAVING, EROSION CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING, CONSTRUCT TWO RC BOXES (TOTAL LENGTH 65.42'), AND MISC. ITEMS.

This job contains Bidder Establishing Days Bidding.

Rank	Vendor	Vendor Name	Base Bid	Days Bid	Percent of Low Bid
1	CRIS10	CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$2,683,137	350	100.00%
2	PERS10	R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	\$3,074,999	300	114.60%
3	ROBE15	ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$3,220,982	300	120.05%

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
--------	-----------	------------

Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS

0001 - 201011 - 201 - CLEARING - 6.000 STA

CRIS10	CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,700.00	10,200.00
PERS10	R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	2,800.00	16,800.00
ROBE15	ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	2,500.00	15,000.00

0002 - 201111 - 201 - GRUBBING - 6.000 STA

CRIS10	CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,700.00	10,200.00
PERS10	R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	2,015.00	12,090.00
ROBE15	ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	2,150.00	12,900.00

0003 - 202096 - 202 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF PIPE CULVERTS - 1.000 EACH

CRIS10	CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	995.00	995.00
PERS10	R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1,215.00	1,215.00
ROBE15	ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,800.00	1,800.00

0004 - 202132 - 202 - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL - 104.000 LF

CRIS10	CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	25.00	2,600.00
PERS10	R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	23.00	2,392.00
ROBE15	ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	9.65	1,003.60

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 2

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0005 - 205011 - 205 - REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) - 1.000 L.S.		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	54,000.00	54,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	30,000.00	30,000.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	40,000.00	40,000.00
0006 - 205012 - 205 - REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) - 1.000 L.S.		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	64,000.00	64,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	30,000.00	30,000.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	48,500.00	48,500.00
0007 - 210213 - SPSS210 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - 6,458.000 CUYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	40.00	258,320.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	36.00	232,488.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	25.50	164,679.00
0008 - 210611 - SP&210 - COMPACTED EMBANKMENT - 4,935.000 CUYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	48.00	236,880.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	33.00	162,855.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	38.00	187,530.00
0009 - 210702 - SP&210 - SOIL STABILIZATION - 50.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	400.00	20,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	745.00	37,250.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	325.00	16,250.00
0010 - 303117 - SPSS303 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 7) - 2,890.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	65.00	187,850.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	60.25	174,122.50
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	62.00	179,180.00
0011 - 401011 - SS&401 - TACK COAT - 724.000 GAL		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	5.00	3,620.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	6.10	4,416.40
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	5.00	3,620.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 3

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0012 - 406161 - SPSS406 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM BINDER COURSE (1") - 226.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	225.00	50,850.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	335.00	75,710.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	273.00	61,698.00
0013 - 406402 - SPSS406 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22) IN ACHM BINDER COURSE (1") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 10.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	135.00	1,350.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	335.00	3,350.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	273.00	2,730.00
0014 - 407162 - SPSS407 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") - 1,008.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	185.00	186,480.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	345.00	347,760.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	282.00	284,256.00
0015 - 407432 - SPSS407 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 56.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	145.00	8,120.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	345.00	19,320.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	282.00	15,792.00
0016 - 412002 - SP&412 - COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 889.000 SQYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	20.00	17,780.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	53.50	47,561.50
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	25.00	22,225.00
0017 - 414011 - SPSS414 - ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCHING FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 10.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	375.00	3,750.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	430.00	4,300.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	350.00	3,500.00
0018 - 415011 - SPSS415 - ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY - 10.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	375.00	3,750.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	430.00	4,300.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	350.00	3,500.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 4

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0019 - 602011 - SP&602 - FURNISHING FIELD OFFICE - 1.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	35,000.00	35,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	20,100.00	20,100.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	35,000.00	35,000.00
0020 - 603009 - SS&603 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 1.000 L.S.		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	88,000.00	88,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	252,602.72	252,602.72
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	160,000.00	160,000.00
0021 - 604003 - SS&604 - SIGNS - 1,106.000 SQFT		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	8.05	8,903.30
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	8.50	9,401.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	7.00	7,742.00
0022 - 604013 - SS&604 - BARRICADES - 64.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	25.30	1,619.20
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	27.00	1,728.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	22.00	1,408.00
0023 - 604023 - SS&604 - TRAFFIC DRUMS - 56.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	34.50	1,932.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	49.00	2,744.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	30.00	1,680.00
0024 - 604031 - SS&604 - FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - 560.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	90.85	50,876.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	96.25	53,900.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	70.00	39,200.00
0025 - 604041 - 604 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 11,527.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	0.52	5,994.04
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	0.55	6,339.85
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	0.45	5,187.15

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 5

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0026 - 604055 - 604 - REMOVAL OF CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 3,200.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1.27	4,064.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1.35	4,320.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	1.10	3,520.00
0027 - 604083 - SS&604 - VERTICAL PANELS - 24.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	40.25	966.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	75.00	1,800.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	35.00	840.00
0028 - 605012 - SPSS605 - CONCRETE DITCH PAVING (TYPE B) - 482.000 SQYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	164.80	79,433.60
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	136.00	65,552.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	135.00	65,070.00
0029 - 611008 - SS&611 - 4" PIPE UNDERDRAINS - 500.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	33.00	16,500.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	37.40	18,700.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	5.00	2,500.00
0030 - 611013 - SS&611 - UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PROTECTORS - 2.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,800.00	3,600.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	725.00	1,450.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	500.00	1,000.00
0031 - 620001 - 620 - LIME - 8.000 TON		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	151.65	1,213.20
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	165.00	1,320.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	131.87	1,054.96
0032 - 620011 - 620 - SEEDING - 3.940 ACRE		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,477.75	5,822.34
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1,565.00	6,166.10
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,285.00	5,062.90

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 6

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0033 - 620022 - SS&620 - MULCH COVER - 9.990 ACRE		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,092.50	10,914.08
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1,200.00	11,988.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	950.00	9,490.50
0034 - 620030 - 620 - WATER - 530.300 MGAL		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	11.50	6,098.45
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	12.25	6,496.18
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	10.00	5,303.00
0035 - 621001 - 621 - TEMPORARY SEEDING - 6.050 ACRE		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	805.00	4,870.25
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	855.00	5,172.75
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	700.00	4,235.00
0036 - 621021 - 621 - SILT FENCE - 1,556.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	3.74	5,819.44
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	4.00	6,224.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	3.25	5,057.00
0037 - 621031 - 621 - SAND BAG DITCH CHECKS - 836.000 BAG		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	12.61	10,541.96
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	11.00	9,196.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	9.00	7,524.00
0038 - 621111 - 621 - SEDIMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 100.000 CUYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	50.00	5,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	70.00	7,000.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	16.00	1,600.00
0039 - 621151 - 621 - ROCK DITCH CHECKS - 114.000 CUYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	118.00	13,452.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	120.00	13,680.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	120.00	13,680.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 7

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0040 - 621173 - 621 - WATTLE (20") - 54.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	31.05	1,676.70
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	35.00	1,890.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	27.00	1,458.00
0041 - 623001 - 623 - SECOND SEEDING APPLICATION - 3.940 ACRE		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	172.50	679.65
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	185.00	728.90
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	150.00	591.00
0042 - 624001 - 624 - SOLID SODDING - 391.000 SQYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	7.36	2,877.76
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	8.00	3,128.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	6.40	2,502.40
0043 - 626003 - 626 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING (CLASS 3) - 493.000 SQYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	6.96	3,431.28
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	7.40	3,648.20
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	6.05	2,982.65
0044 - 635001 - 635 - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION CONTROL - 1.000 L.S.		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	102,350.00	102,350.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	20,000.00	20,000.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	125,000.00	125,000.00
0045 - 701603 - SP - PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - ACTUATED - 20.000 WEEK		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,322.50	26,450.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1,750.00	35,000.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	3,000.00	60,000.00
0046 - 718002 - 718 - REFLECTORIZED PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (6") - 3,022.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	0.52	1,571.44
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	0.55	1,662.10
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	0.45	1,359.90

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 8

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0047 - 718102 - 718 - REFLECTORIZED PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (6") - 3,022.000 LF		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	0.52	1,571.44
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	0.55	1,662.10
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	0.45	1,359.90
0048 - 721002 - 721 - RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II) - 20.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	23.00	460.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	24.50	490.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	20.00	400.00
0049 - 731071 - SS&731 - TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION BARRIER - 4.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	4,887.50	19,550.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	9,365.00	37,460.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	4,250.00	17,000.00
0050 - 731072 - SS&731 - TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION BARRIER (REPAIR) - 4.000 EACH		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	575.00	2,300.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	610.00	2,440.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	500.00	2,000.00
0051 - 801101 - 801 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES-ROADWAY - 248.000 CUYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	80.00	19,840.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	62.00	15,376.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	365.00	90,520.00
0052 - 802012 - SPSS802 - CLASS S CONCRETE-ROADWAY - 597.880 CUYD		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,100.00	657,668.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1,565.00	935,682.20
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	1,855.00	1,109,067.40
0053 - 804003 - SS&804 - REINFORCING STEEL-ROADWAY (GRADE 60) - 83,695.000 LB		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	2.80	234,346.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	1.90	159,020.50
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	2.55	213,422.25

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 9

Call Order: 020

Contract ID: 110709

Counties: CRITTENDEN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: DITCH NO. 9 & CHATMAN BRANCH STRS. & APPRS. (S)

Route: 50 & 118 Section: 4 & 3

Project Length: 0.210 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS Subtotals:		
CRIS10 - CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.		\$2,556,137.13
PERS10 - R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.		\$2,929,999.00
ROBE15 - ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.		\$3,067,981.61
Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION		
0054 - 601001 - 601 - MOBILIZATION (UNIT BID AMOUNT MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL) - 1.000 L.S.		
CRIS10 CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.	127,000.00	127,000.00
PERS10 R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.	145,000.00	145,000.00
ROBE15 ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	153,000.00	153,000.00
Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION Subtotals:		
CRIS10 - CRISP CONTRACTORS, INC.		\$127,000.00
PERS10 - R. L. PERSONS CONST., INC.		\$145,000.00
ROBE15 - ROBERTSON CONTRACTORS, INC.		\$153,000.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation

Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 1

Call Order: 070

Contract ID: 061760

Counties: HOT SPRING

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: SOCIAL HILL REST AREA – OUACHITA RIVER (S)

Route: I-30 Section: 21

Project Length: 4.107 Miles

Contract Description: THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO MILL AND OVERLAY APPROXIMATELY 4.107 MILES OF INTERSTATE 30 IN HOT SPRING COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ACHM SURFACE COURSE, COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, UNDERDRAIN INSPECTION AND FLUSHING, RUMBLE STRIPS, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND MISC. ITEMS.

This job contains A+C Method Bidding with a site use value of \$42,000 per day.					Bid Amount for	
Rank	Vendor	Vendor Name	Base Bid	Days Bid	Award Consideration	Percent of Low Bid
1	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$5,710,467	150	\$12,010,467	100.00%
2	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$5,818,821	272	\$17,242,821	101.90%
Bidder			Bid Price		Bid Amount	
Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS						
0001 - 401011 - SS&401 - TACK COAT - 33,926.000 GAL						
	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.		4.91	166,576.66	
	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		0.01	339.26	
0002 - 407162 - SPSS407 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") - 20,854.000 TON						
	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.		150.87	3,146,242.98	
	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		174.50	3,639,023.00	
0003 - 407452 - SPSS407 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 76-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 1,098.000 TON						
	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.		150.75	165,523.50	
	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		120.00	131,760.00	
0004 - 412002 - SP&412 - COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT - 199,566.000 SQYD						
	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.		3.88	774,316.08	
	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		6.36	1,269,239.76	
0005 - 415011 - SPSS415 - ACHM PATCHING OF EXISTING ROADWAY - 250.000 TON						
	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.		508.88	127,220.00	
	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		324.37	81,092.50	
0007 - 603010 - SPSS603 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 1.000 L.S.						
	REDS10	REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	774,090.57		774,090.57	
	CRAN20	CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	234,770.01		234,770.01	

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 2

Call Order: 070

Contract ID: 061760

Counties: HOT SPRING

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: SOCIAL HILL REST AREA – OUACHITA RIVER (S)

Route: I-30 Section: 21

Project Length: 4.107 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0008 - 604003 - SS&604 - SIGNS - 923.000 SQFT		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	7.70	7,107.10
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	7.00	6,461.00
0009 - 604023 - SS&604 - TRAFFIC DRUMS - 474.000 EACH		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	22.00	10,428.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	20.00	9,480.00
0010 - 604041 - 604 - CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 112,248.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	0.28	31,429.44
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.25	28,062.00
0011 - 604071 - SS&604 - ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL - 30.000 DAY		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	11.00	330.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	10.00	300.00
0012 - 604078 - SPSS604 - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - 7.000 WEEK		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	137.50	962.50
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	125.00	875.00
0013 - 611034 - SPSS611 - UNDERDRAIN VIDEO INSPECTION - 53,889.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	0.61	32,872.29
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.65	35,027.85
0014 - 611104 - SP - FLUSHING UNDERDRAIN - 51,289.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	1.71	87,704.19
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	1.61	82,575.29
0015 - 642001 - 642 - RUMBLE STRIPS IN ASPHALT SHOULDERS - 87,140.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	0.24	20,913.60
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.15	13,071.00
0016 - 719502 - SP - ENHANCED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (6") - 60,100.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	1.10	66,110.00
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	1.00	60,100.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 3

Call Order: 070

Contract ID: 061760

Counties: HOT SPRING

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: SOCIAL HILL REST AREA – OUACHITA RIVER (S)

Route: I-30 Section: 21

Project Length: 4.107 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
0017 - 719505 - SP - ENHANCED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING WHITE (12") - 4,177.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	5.50	22,973.50
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	5.00	20,885.00
0018 - 719602 - SP - ENHANCED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (6") - 47,971.000 LF		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	1.10	52,768.10
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	0.95	45,572.45
0019 - 721002 - 721 - RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II) - 1,055.000 EACH		
REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	4.95	5,222.25
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	4.50	4,747.50

Section Number 01 - PROPOSAL ITEMS Subtotals:

REDS10 - REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$5,492,790.76
CRAN20 - CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$5,663,381.62

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION

0006 - 601001 - 601 - MOBILIZATION (UNIT BID AMOUNT MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL) - 1.000 L.S.

REDS10 REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	217,676.20	217,676.20
CRAN20 CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	155,439.59	155,439.59

Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION Subtotals:

REDS10 - REDSTONE CONST. GROUP, INC.	\$217,676.20
CRAN20 - CRANFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$155,439.59

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 1

Call Order: 140

Contract ID: SA0768

Counties: CALHOUN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: CO. RD. 72 OVERLAY (S)

Route: CR 72 Section: 1

Project Length: 1.300 Miles

Contract Description: THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO OVERLAY APPROXIMATELY 1.30 MILES OF COUNTY ROAD 72 IN CALHOUN COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ACHM SURFACE COURSE, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, PAVEMENT MARKING AND MISC. ITEMS.

Rank	Vendor	Vendor Name	Base Bid	Percent of Low Bid
1	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	\$322,419	100.00%
Bidder			Bid Price	Bid Amount
Section Number 01 - ROADWAY ITEMS				
0001 - 303117 - SPSS303 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 7) - 206.000 TON				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	69.50	14,317.00
0002 - 401011 - SS&401 - TACK COAT - 1,528.000 GAL				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	6.50	9,932.00
0003 - 407162 - SPSS407 - MINERAL AGGREGATE IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") - 1,828.000 TON				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	134.00	244,952.00
0004 - 407432 - SPSS407 - ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-22) IN ACHM SURFACE COURSE (1/2") (MINIMUM BID \$120.00) - 102.000 TON				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	120.00	12,240.00
0005 - 603001 - 603 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 1.000 L.S.				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	20,000.00	20,000.00
0006 - 604003 - SS&604 - SIGNS - 166.000 SQFT				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	7.00	1,162.00
0007 - 718101 - 718 - REFLECTORIZED PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW (4") - 13,728.000 LF				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	0.20	2,745.60
0008 - 726002 - SS&726 - STANDARD SIGN - 61.000 SQFT				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	20.00	1,220.00
0009 - 729001 - SS&729 - CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE A) - 4.000 EACH				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	100.00	400.00
0010 - 729003 - SS&729 - CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE C) - 6.000 EACH				
	JETA10	JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	75.00	450.00

Arkansas Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation Summary

Date: 8/25/2023

Page 2

Call Order: 140

Contract ID: SA0768

Counties: CALHOUN

Letting Date: 8/16/2023 - 1:30 p.m.

Job Name: CO. RD. 72 OVERLAY (S)

Route: CR 72 Section: 1

Project Length: 1.300 Miles

Bidder	Bid Price	Bid Amount
Section Number 01 - ROADWAY ITEMS Subtotals:		
JETA10 - JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.		\$307,418.60
Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION		
0011 - 601001 - 601 - MOBILIZATION (UNIT BID AMOUNT MAY NOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL) - 1.000 L.S.		
JETA10 JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.	15,000.00	15,000.00
Section Number 02 - MOBILIZATION Subtotals:		
JETA10 - JET ASPHALT & ROCK CO., INC.		\$15,000.00